
Elizabethtown (3-1, 1-0 MAC CC) -vs- Lebanon Valley College (2-2, 0-1 MAC CC)
11/30/99 at Annville, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 72

Lebanon Valley College 67

Date: 11/30/99
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 350
Site: Annville, Pa.
Referees: Rebecca Clouser, Pat Gebhart, Robby Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 40 32 72
Lebanon Valley College 25 42 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian * 32 7-12 0-0 3-7 1-0 1 4 3 4 1 5 17
40 Whitney Bull * 23 5-7 0-0 5-7 2-2 4 3 2 0 1 2 15
10 Andrea Thompson * 34 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 4 8
45 Carmen Chiles * 34 3-12 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 1 2 5 0 0 8
21 Jesse Goldstein * 21 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 1 3
3 Sandra Lopez 14 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 6 0 1 9
43 Tameka Jackson 20 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 2 0 7
24 Stephanie Scinto 22 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-50 4-7 16-25 10-19 29 14 17 21 4 14 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-50   52.0% 4-7   57.1% 16-25   64.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Serenity Roos * 35 7-12 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 2 19
23 Miriam Anthony * 38 7-13 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 1 4 8 0 2 14
42 Stephanie Tighe * 28 5-13 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 4 4 1 0 1 11
12 Tara Ruhl * 28 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 4 5 3 0 2 6
22 Meghan Ritzman * 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 2 1 1 3 4
35 Christine Bigler 17 2-9 0-1 3-3 4-2 6 3 0 0 0 1 7
00 Lindsey Yeiser 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 4
10 Lora Zimmerman 18 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 2 2
15 Stacy Reinhart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 5-14 10-12 17-19 36 23 18 21 1 14 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-61   42.6% 5-14   35.7% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 40

Lebanon Valley College 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Whitney Bull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Andrea Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Carmen Chiles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jesse Goldstein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sandra Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Tameka Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stephanie Scinto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Serenity Roos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Miriam Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Stephanie Tighe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tara Ruhl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Meghan Ritzman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Christine Bigler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lindsey Yeiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lora Zimmerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Stacy Reinhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 32

Lebanon Valley College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abbie Fabian 32 7-12 0-0 3-7 1-0 1 4 3 4 1 5 17
40 Whitney Bull 23 5-7 0-0 5-7 2-2 4 3 2 0 1 2 15
10 Andrea Thompson 34 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 4 8
45 Carmen Chiles 34 3-12 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 1 2 5 0 0 8
21 Jesse Goldstein 21 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 1 3
3 Sandra Lopez 14 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 6 0 1 9
43 Tameka Jackson 20 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 0 2 0 7
24 Stephanie Scinto 22 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-50 4-7 16-25 10-19 29 14 17 21 4 14 72
52.0% 57.1% 64.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Serenity Roos 35 7-12 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 2 19
23 Miriam Anthony 38 7-13 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 1 4 8 0 2 14
42 Stephanie Tighe 28 5-13 0-3 1-2 2-1 3 4 4 1 0 1 11
12 Tara Ruhl 28 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 4 5 3 0 2 6
22 Meghan Ritzman 18 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 2 1 1 3 4
35 Christine Bigler 17 2-9 0-1 3-3 4-2 6 3 0 0 0 1 7
0 Lindsey Yeiser 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 4
10 Lora Zimmerman 18 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 2 2
15 Stacy Reinhart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-61 5-14 10-12 17-19 36 23 18 21 1 14 67
42.6% 35.7% 83.3%


